OATS

New for 2026

Variety Code Breeder Distributor Seed Availability
AACFetch @ 012148 AAFC- Brandon Alliance Seed 2028

AAC Gladys @ 0712152 AAFC - Brandon FP Genetics 2028

(DC Hank @ 013121 (rop Development Centre FP Genetics 2027

(omments:

There have heen changes within the oat crown rust pathogen populations that has seen virulence developed on a number of oat varieties. Resistance to oat crown rust is likely poorer than
shown in the table below with most varieties expected to be moderately susceptible or worse under severe epidemic conditions.

Producers are encouraged to check the “Preferred” or “Approved” lists available at most mills if they are selecting varieties for the milling market. These lists are updated as new genetics

hecome available.

(DCMorrison @ is exceptionally high in beta-glucan fibre and is available for contract identity preserved production.

Faller & Prosper

Ellis Seeds
Ens Quality Seed
Friesen Seeds

Hulme Agra Products

J.S. Henry and Son Ltd.

Janzen Seeds

LD Seeds

204-824-2290
204-325-4658
204-746-8325
204-685-2627
204-566-2422
204-829-7749
204-324-5798

24 Seed Manitoba 2026

MB Seeds

MGM Seeds

Miller Agritec
Nickel Bros

Pitura Seed Service
R-Way Ag

Red River Seeds

204-746-4652
204-362-8986
204-267-2363
204-773-6735
204-736-2849
1-866-398-9643
204-746-4779

RJP Seeds
Rutherford Farms
Seine River Seed
Smith Family Seeds
Triple S Seeds
Unger Seed Farm

Willowdale Seeds

204-745-3304
204-467-5613
204-355-4495
204-825-7810
204-546-2590
204-467-8630
204-801-0659

+ Highest yielding milling
wheat Seed MB 2024

+ Proven performance





