## **OATS**

## New for 2026

Variety	Code	Breeder	Distributor	Seed Availability
AAC Fetch ®	OT2148	AAFC - Brandon	Alliance Seed	2028
AAC Gladys 🕾	OT2152	AAFC - Brandon	FP Genetics	2028
CDC Hank 🕾	OT3121	Crop Development Centre	FP Genetics	2027

## Comments:

There have been changes within the oat crown rust pathogen populations that has seen virulence developed on a number of oat varieties. Resistance to oat crown rust is likely poorer than shown in the table below with most varieties expected to be moderately susceptible or worse under severe epidemic conditions.

Producers are encouraged to check the "Preferred" or "Approved" lists available at most mills if they are selecting varieties for the milling market. These lists are updated as new genetics become available.

CDC Morrison is exceptionally high in beta-glucan fibre and is available for contract identity preserved production.





Ellis Seeds	204-824-2290	MB Seeds	204-746-4652	RJP Seeds	204-745-3304
Ens Quality Seed	204-325-4658	MGM Seeds	204-362-8986	Rutherford Farms	204-467-5613
Friesen Seeds	204-746-8325	Miller Agritec	204-267-2363	Seine River Seed	204-355-4495
Hulme Agra Products	204-685-2627	Nickel Bros	204-773-6735	Smith Family Seeds	204-825-7810
J.S. Henry and Son Ltd.	204-566-2422	Pitura Seed Service	204-736-2849	Triple S Seeds	204-546-2590
Janzen Seeds	204-829-7749	R-Way Ag	1-866-398-9643	Unger Seed Farm	204-467-8630
LD Seeds	204-324-5798	Red River Seeds	204-746-4779	Willowdale Seeds	204-801-0659

- Highest yielding milling wheat Seed MB 2024
  - Proven performance

Seed Depot-204-825-2000